Findlay (1-12-3, 0-9-2) -vs- Lake Erie (4-11-2, 2-8-2)

10/25/2015 at Painesville (Jack Britt Stadium)

Date: 10/25/2015 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gl'anrchéctogritt Stadium Flndlay_ L 1
Officials: Referee, Brian Banjac Asst. Referee, Cheri Lake Erie 0 2 2
Clifford Vincente Suarez Scorer, Jeremy Smith
Findlay 1 Lake Erie 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
N/A 00 Bre Parrish 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Marissa Brannon 0 0O 0 O 90
N/A 2 Kendall Kwiatkowski 0 0O 0 O 90 4 Emily Elkins 0 0 0 O 90
N/A 3 Megan Kupetz 1 1 0 O 90 F 5 Ashley Mundey 0 0O 0 O 39
N/A 4 Katelyn Anderson 4 1 0 O 90 7 Marlena Lesniowski 5 4 2 0 90
N/A 6 Lindsey Roeth 1 1 0 O 62 F 11 Ashley Pryce 0 0O 0 O 74
N/A 7 Jensen Kleis 1 0O 0 O 58 F 12 Elizabeth Awuah 1 0O 0 O 49
N/A 8 Kate Prewitt 0 0O 0 O 90 14 Brett Pauff 1 0O 0 O 90
N/A 13 Marissa Swindell 1 1 1 0 90 15 Bethany Haramis 0 0O 0 O 90
N/A 14 Carly Morris 0 0O 0 O 90 19 Abigail O'Hair 0 0O 0 O 80
N/A 15 Karis Dewalt 0 0O 0 O 90 D 21 Alecia Dipre 1 1 0 O 90
N/A 17 Niki Mikolcic 0 0O 0 O 90 22 Elizabeth Roesch 0 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
10 Kirsten Fruchey 0 0O 0 O 10 2 Aleeya Clemons 2 o o0 1 41
20 Mickayla White 0 0O 0 O 28 3 Rebecca Cornell 0 0 O 51
24 Madelyn Miller 0 0 0 © 22 Totals 10 5 2 1 964
Totals 8 4 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Marissa Brannon 90:00 1 3
00 Bre Parrish 90:00 2 3 Totals 1 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Findlay 5 3 8 Findlay 2 6
Lake Erie 5 5 10 Lake Erie 0 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Findlay 3 0 3 Findlay 3 3 6
Lake Erie 2 1 3 Lake Erie 8 2 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
FINDL GOAL by Findlay Marissa Swindell (FIRST
57:08 AY Marissa Swindell GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Assist
57:43 LEW  Marlena Lesniowski Aleeya Clemons by Aleeya Clemons, goal number 1 for season.
GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, goal
86:38 LEW  Marlena Lesniowski number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 32:14 (YELLOW), #15 Bethany Haramis (LEW)



Time
0:00
0:00
02:37
04:42

07:20
09:39
11:53
12:16

15:02

20:19
22:18
22:45
24:34

28:03

30:08
31:43

32:14

35:33
37:44

40:02

42:15
44:18
45:00
45:00

55:24
56:06
57:08

57:43

61:35
61:35
61:35
65:30

68:32

71:06
71:06
71:06
71:06
76:20
78:34

Team
LEW
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
0

0
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY

FINDLAY
LEW

LEW
FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW

Play By Play

Play

Marissa Brannon at goalie for Lake Erie.

Bre Parrish at goalie for Findlay.

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [02:37].

Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Header Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Wide Right.

Shot by Lake Erie Alecia Dipre, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.

Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, High.

Offside against Lake Erie.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Lake Erie substitution: Rebecca Cornell for Ashley Mundey.

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [22:18].

Header Shot by Findlay Lindsey Roeth, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.

Shot by Findlay Megan Kupetz, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.

Foul on Findlay.

Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, High.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Lake Erie substitution: Aleeya Clemons for Elizabeth Awuah.

Offside against Lake Erie.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Yellow card on Lake Erie Bethany Haramis.

Foul on Findlay.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Wide.

Shot by Lake Erie Aleeya Clemons, High.

Foul on Findlay.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Findlay substitution: Madelyn Miller for Jensen Kleis.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [42:15].

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [44:18].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on Findlay.

Foul on Lake Erie.

Lake Erie substitution: Marlena Lesniowski for Ashley Pryce.

Shot by Lake Erie Aleeya Clemons, Wide.

GOAL by Findlay Marissa Swindell (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
Findlay 1, Lake Erie 0

*

GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Assist by Aleeya Clemons, goal number 1 for season.
Findlay 1, Lake Erie 1

*

Findlay substitution: Jensen Kleis for Madelyn Miller.

Lake Erie substitution: Rebecca Cornell for Abigail O'Hair.

Findlay substitution: Mickayla White for Lindsey Roeth.

Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.

Foul on Findlay.

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [68:32].

Foul on Lake Erie.

Lake Erie substitution: Abigail O'Hair for Ashley Mundey.

Lake Erie substitution: Ashley Pryce for Elizabeth Awuah.

Lake Erie substitution: Elizabeth Awuah for Aleeya Clemons.

Lake Erie substitution: Ashley Mundey for Rebecca Cornell.

Shot by Findlay Jensen Kleis, Wide.

Shot by Lake Erie Elizabeth Awuah, Hit Crossbar.



79:33
80:10
81:40

83:58
84:22
85:15
85:51
86:38

90:00

FINDLAY
LEW
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
LEW
LEW
LEW
FINDLAY
LEW

LEW
0

Findlay substitution: Kirsten Fruchey for Jensen Kleis.

Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [80:10].

Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [81:40].

Foul on Findlay.

Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [83:58].

Shot by Lake Erie Brett Pauff, Hit Crossbar.

Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [85:15].

Offside against Findlay.

GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, goal number 2 for season.
Findlay 1, Lake Erie 2

*

End of period [90:00].



