Findlay (1-12-3, 0-9-2) -vs- Lake Erie (4-11-2, 2-8-2) 10/25/2015 at Painesville (Jack Britt Stadium)

Lake Erie 2

Date: 10/25/2015 Attendance: 100

Stadium: Jack Britt Stadium

Officials: Referee, Brian Banjac Asst. Referee, Cheri Clifford Vincente Suarez Scorer, Jeremy Smith

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Findlay	0	1	1
Lake Erie	0	2	2

Findlay 1

Pos	#	# Player SH SOG		G	Α	MIN	Pos	Pos # Player		SH SOG		G	Α	MIN	
		Starters								Starters					
N/A	00	Bre Parrish	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Marissa Brannon	0	0	0	0	90
N/A	2	Kendall Kwiatkowski	0	0	0	0	90		4	Emily Elkins	0	0	0	0	90
N/A	3	Megan Kupetz	1	1	0	0	90	F	5	Ashley Mundey	0	0	0	0	39
N/A	4	Katelyn Anderson	4	1	0	0	90		7	Marlena Lesniowski	5	4	2	0	90
N/A	6	Lindsey Roeth	1	1	0	0	62	F	11	Ashley Pryce	0	0	0	0	74
N/A	7	Jensen Kleis	1	0	0	0	58	F	12	Elizabeth Awuah	1	0	0	0	49
N/A	8	Kate Prewitt	0	0	0	0	90		14	Brett Pauff	1	0	0	0	90
N/A	13	Marissa Swindell	1	1	1	0	90		15	Bethany Haramis	0	0	0	0	90
N/A	14	Carly Morris	0	0	0	0	90		19	Abigail O'Hair	0	0	0	0	80
N/A	15	Karis Dewalt	0	0	0	0	90	D	21	Alecia Dipre	1	1	0	0	90
N/A	17	Niki Mikolcic	0	0	0	0	90		22	Elizabeth Roesch	0	0	0	0	90
	Substitutes									Substitutes					
	10	Kirsten Fruchey	0	0	0	0	10		2	Aleeya Clemons	2	0	0	1	41
	20	Mickayla White	0	0	0	0	28		3	Rebecca Cornell	0	0	0	0	51
	24	24 Madelyn Miller 0 0 0 22				Totals	10	5	2	1	964				
	Totals		8	4	1	0	990								

					#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	1	Marissa Brannon	90:00	1	3
00	Bre Parrish	90:00	2	3		Totals		1	3
	Totals		2	3					

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Findlay	5	3	8	Findlay	4	2	6
Lake Erie	5	5	10	Lake Erie	0	3	3
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Findlay	3	0	3	Findlay	3	3	6
Lake Erie	2	1	3	Lake Erie	8	2	10

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
57:08	FINDL AY	Marissa Swindell		GOAL by Findlay Marissa Swindell (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
57:43	LEW	Marlena Lesniowski	Aleeya Clemons	GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Assist by Aleeya Clemons, goal number 1 for season.
86:38	LEW	Marlena Lesniowski		GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, goal number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 32:14 (YELLOW), #15 Bethany Haramis (LEW)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	LEW	Marissa Brannon at goalie for Lake Erie.
0:00	FINDLAY	Bre Parrish at goalie for Findlay.
	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [02:37].
04:42		Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
	FINDLAY	Header Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Wide Right.
09:39		Shot by Lake Erie Alecia Dipre, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.
	FINDLAY	Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, High.
12:16		Offside against Lake Erie.
15.00	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
15:02		Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Save (by goalie) Bre Parrish.
20.10	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
20:19	FINDLAY	Lake Erie substitution: Rebecca Cornell for Ashley Mundey.
	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [22:18]. Header Shot by Findlay Lindsey Roeth, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.
	FINDLAY	Shot by Findlay Megan Kupetz, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
28:03		Shot by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, High.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
30:08		Lake Erie substitution: Aleeya Clemons for Elizabeth Awuah.
31:43		Offside against Lake Erie.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
32:14		Yellow card on Lake Erie Bethany Haramis.
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
35:33	FINDLAY	Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Wide.
37:44	LEW	Shot by Lake Erie Aleeya Clemons, High.
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
40:02	FINDLAY	Findlay substitution: Madelyn Miller for Jensen Kleis.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
42:15	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [42:15].
44:18	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [44:18].
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
55:24	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Marlena Lesniowski for Ashley Pryce.
56:06	LEW	Shot by Lake Erie Aleeya Clemons, Wide.
57:08	FINDLAY	GOAL by Findlay Marissa Swindell (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
		Findlay 1, Lake Erie 0
	FINDLAY	*
57:43	LEW	GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, Assist by Aleeya Clemons, goal number 1 for season.
		Findlay 1, Lake Erie 1
	LEW	*
61:35	FINDLAY	Findlay substitution: Jensen Kleis for Madelyn Miller.
61:35	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Rebecca Cornell for Abigail O'Hair.
61:35	FINDLAY	Findlay substitution: Mickayla White for Lindsey Roeth.
65:30	FINDLAY	Shot by Findlay Katelyn Anderson, Save (by goalie) Marissa Brannon.
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
68:32	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [68:32].
	LEW	Foul on Lake Erie.
71:06	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Abigail O'Hair for Ashley Mundey.
71:06	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Ashley Pryce for Elizabeth Awuah.
71:06	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Elizabeth Awuah for Aleeya Clemons.
71:06	LEW	Lake Erie substitution: Ashley Mundey for Rebecca Cornell.
76:20	FINDLAY	Shot by Findlay Jensen Kleis, Wide.
78:34	LEW	Shot by Lake Erie Elizabeth Awuah, Hit Crossbar.

79:33	FINDLAY	Findlay substitution: Kirsten Fruchey for Jensen Kleis.
80:10	LEW	Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [80:10].
81:40	FINDLAY	Corner kick by Findlay Carly Morris [81:40].
	FINDLAY	Foul on Findlay.
83:58	LEW	Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [83:58].
84:22	LEW	Shot by Lake Erie Brett Pauff, Hit Crossbar.
85:15	LEW	Corner kick by Lake Erie Elizabeth Roesch [85:15].
85:51	FINDLAY	Offside against Findlay.
86:38	LEW	GOAL by Lake Erie Marlena Lesniowski, goal number 2 for season.
		Findlay 1, Lake Erie 2
	LEW	*

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].